) INDIAN HOM TOUGH HARE SHIN I	ET
103150	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ronald B. Stein	Name: David Stocke
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 49-530 Marne Court
Execution Date(s) December, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: La Quinta
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:92253
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92253
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
510485	6,213,365
	Fig. 6
Additional numbers a	│ ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:David Stocke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 49-530 Marne Court	<b>☑</b> Enclosed
Street Address: 49-530 Marne Court	
Street Address: 49-530 Marne Court	None required (government interest not affecting t
	None required (government interest not affecting t  8. Payment Information
City: La Quinta	8. Payment Information
City: La Quinta State: CA Zip:92253	
City: <u>La Quinta</u> State: <u>CA</u> Phone Number: (760) 777-7896	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: La Quinta  State: CA Zip:92253  Phone Number: (760) 777-7896  Fax Number: (760) 771-2823	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
City: La Quinta  State: CA Zip:92253  Phone Number: (760) 777-7896  Fax Number: (760) 771-2823  Email Address: stocke@dc.rr.com	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
City: La Quinta  State: CA Zip:92253  Phone Number: (760) 777-7896  Fax Number: (760) 771-2823  Email Address: stocke@dc.rr.com  9. Signature:	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
City: La Quinta  State: CA Zip:92253  Phone Number: (760) 777-7896  Fax Number: (760) 771-2823  Email Address: stocke@dc.rr.com	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## Sale Contract between Brad Stein and David Stocke

Seller: Brad R Stein or Ronald B. Stein Buyer: David Stocke or David A Stocke

Reference: The Painting Gurus, Painter's Utility Belt Patent and Licensing

Date: December 21st 2005

Section 1: Let this document serve as an official bill of sale for the purchase of Brad Stein's fifty percent ownership in the patent for one painters utility belt, patent # 6,213,365, application # 510485 filed on Feb 23, 2000 from David Stocke. This sale also includes any licensing royalty's Brad Stein had with respect to the Painting Gurus/The Painters Utility Belt. Conclusion is that David Stocke will assume all of Brad Stein's ownership in all aspects of said company and patent when purchase is made and verified. Dave will assume Brad's one percent royalty that was awarded him from the licensing that will be coming from Quicktruss, Inc.

Section 2: David Stocke agrees to pay Brad Stein the total sum of \$2500.00 (two thousand five hundred dollars) for the purchase of said ownership described in Section 1. Once payment is received by Brad Stein by David Stocke this sale contract will be in effect and valid. If payment is not made or proof of payment to Brad Stein by David Stocke is not verifiable, then this contract is null and void. It is agreed that David Stocke will pay the sum of \$2500.00 to Brad Stein no later than December 27th, 2005 by cashiers check. Check made payable to Brad Stein and mailed to 305 SE Chkalov Dr. Ste 103 #133 Vancouver, WA 98683.

Section 3: Brad Stein and David Stocke agree to all descriptions and stipulations in this contract sale agreement. Both parties agree that this document will be an official and legal binding agreement for the purchase of ownership as described in section 1, and can be used in any legal dispute or a court of law.

Section 4: This sale is final, and releases Brad Stein from any future liability of any kind that pertains to The Painting Gurus and/or Painter's Utility Belt.

Section 5: I Brad Stein agree to the 100% assignment of the Patent to David Stocke as described

in section 1.

770

Signature Town 1 B Store

Print Rougld B. SteinDate 12/21/2005

\_\_\_

----

Signature\_

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON STEVE T. RICHARDS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 9, 2009 for BRADIN R. Stein

KATHERINE SCHULER
Commission # 1597527
Notary Public - California
Riverside County
My Comm. Expires Jul 28, 20

Katherent Schuler

PATENT

**REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0423** 

**RECORDED: 01/04/2006**